AN607
Vishay Siliconix
Document Number: 71917
10-Oct-02
1
DC-to-DC Design Guide
Serge Jaunay, Jess Brown

PD
(W) Package
Si7892DP 30 20 0.0045 0.0060 55.0 25.0 6.7 9.7 1.9 1.0 25.0 5.4 PowerPAK
SO-8
Si7894DP 30 12 0.0045 0.0055 48.0 17.0 10.0 1.3 0.6 25.0 5.4 PowerPAK
SO-8
Si7898DP 150 20 0.0850 0.0950 17.0 10.0 3.2 6.0 0.9 2.0 4.8 5.0 PowerPAK
SO-8
Si7922DN 100 20 0.1700 0.2060 0.2060 2.0 PowerPAK
1212-8
Si7940DP 12 8 0.0170 0.0250 11.5 3.2 2.5 0.6 11.8 3.5 PowerPAK
SO-8
Si9420DY 200 20 1.0000 8.6 5.0 1.5 3.2 2.0 1.0 2.5 SO-8
Si9422DY 200 20 0.4200 13.0 4.5 3.5 2.0 1.7 2.5 SO-8
Si9428DY 20 8 0.0300 0.0400 21.0 6.5 2.9 0.6 6.0 2.5 SO-8
SUB40N06-25L 60 20 0.0220 0.0250 40.0 18.0 9.0 10.0 1.0 40.0 90.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB70N03-09BP 30 20 0.0090 0.0130 26.0 15.5 5.0 6.0 0.8 70.0 93.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB75N06-07L 60 20 0.0070 0.0080 75.0 50.0 18.0 27.0 1.0 75.0 250.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB75N06-08 60 20 0.0080 85.0 28.0 26.0 2.0 75.0 250.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB85N02-03 20 8 0.0030 0.0034 140.0 18.0 24.0 0.5 85.0 250.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB85N02-06 20 12 0.0060 0.0090 135.0 65.0 13.0 14.0 0.6 85.0 120.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB85N03-04P 30 20 0.0040 0.0070 71.0 35.0 15.0 16.0 1.0 85.0 166.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB85N03-07P 30 20 0.0070 0.0100 60.0 26.0 13.0 10.0 1.0 85.0 107.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB85N06-05 60 20 0.0050 0.0070 155.0 70.0 28.0 44.0 1.0 85.0 250.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUB85N10-10 100 20 0.0100 0.0120 105.0 55.0 17.0 23.0 1.0 85.0 250.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUD15N15-95 150 20 0.0950 0.1000 0.1000 15.0 62.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD19N20-90 200 20 0.0900 0.1050 0.1050 34.0 7.5 8.0 12.0 2.0 19.0 100.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD25N15-52 150 20 0.0520 0.0600 0.0600 33.0 7.5 9.0 12.0 2.0 25.0 100.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD30N04-10 40 20 0.0100 0.0140 50.0 23.0 9.0 11.0 1.0 30.0 97.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD40N02-08 20 12 0.0085 0.0140 54.0 26.0 5.0 7.0 0.6 40.0 71.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD40N06-25L 60 20 0.0220 0.0250 40.0 18.0 9.0 10.0 1.0 20.0 75.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD40N08-16 80 20 0.0160 42.0 22.0 7.0 13.0 2.0 40.0 100.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD40N10-25 100 20 0.0250 0.0280 40.0 11.0 9.0 1.0 40.0 33.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N02-06 20 12 0.0060 0.0090 65.0 13.0 14.0 0.6 30.0 100.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N03-07 30 20 0.0070 0.0100 70.0 35.0 16.0 10.0 1.0 20.0 83.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N03-07AP 30 20 0.0070 0.0100 60.0 28.0 12.0 10.0 1.8 1.0 25.0 88.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N03-06P 30 20 0.0065 0.0095 48.0 22.0 10.0 7.5 1.9 1.0 25.0 88.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N03-09P 30 20 0.0095 0.0140 31.0 13.5 7.5 5.0 1.5 1.0 21.0 65.2 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N03-10BP 30 20 0.0100 0.0140 27.0 15.5 5.0 6.0 0.8 20.0 71.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUD50N03-10CP 30 20 0.0100 0.0120 38.0 13.0 4.5 4.0 1.7 1.0 15.0 71.0 DPAK
(TO-252)
SUM110N10-09 100 20 0.0095 110.0 55.0 24.0 24.0 2.0 110.0 437.5 D2PAK
(TO-263)
AN607
Vishay Siliconix

2.5V
VGS =
10V
VGS =
4.5V
QGS
(nC)
QGD
(nC)
Rg Typ
(�)
Vth
(V) ID (A)
PD
(W) Package
SUM65N20-30 200 20 0.0300 90.0 17.0 23.0 34.0 2.0 65.0 375.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUM85N03-06P 30 20 0.0060 0.0090 48.0 22.0 10.0 7.5 1.9 1.0 85.0 100.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUM85N03-08P 30 20 0.0075 0.0105 37.5 13.0 4.5 4.0 1.9 1.0 85.0 100.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUM85N15-19 150 20 0.0190 76.0 17.0 21.0 26.0 2.0 85.0 375.0 D2PAK
(TO-263)
SUP18N15-95 150 20 0.0950 0.1000 0.1000 18.0 88.0 TO-220
SUP70N03-09BP 30 20 0.0090 0.0130 26.0 15.5 5.0 6.0 0.8 70.0 93.0 TO-220
SUP85N02-03 20 8 0.0030 0.0034 140.0 18.0 24.0 0.5 85.0 250.0 TO-220
SUP85N03-04P 30 20 0.0040 0.0070 71.0 35.0 15.0 16.0 1.0 85.0 166.0 TO-220
SUP85N03-07P 30 20 0.0070 0.0100 60.0 26.0 13.0 10.0 1.0 85.0 107.0 TO-220
SUP85N10-10 100 20 0.0100 0.0120 105.0 55.0 17.0 23.0 1.0 85.0 250.0 TO-220
SUU15N15-95 150 20 0.0950 0.1000 0.1000 20.0 5.0 5.5 7.0 2.0 15.0 62.0 TO-251
SUY50N03-10CP 30 20 0.0100 0.0120 38.0 13.0 4.5 4.0 1.7 1.0 15.0 71.0 TO-251
TN0201T 20 20 0.7500 1.0000 1.4 0.8 0.3 0.2 1.0 0.4 0.4 SOT-23
AN607